Mayor Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

R-14-87

AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASING FROM STATE CONTRACTS BY THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands desires to purchase items from authorized vendors under the State of New Jersey Cooperative Purchasing Program 1-NJCP; and

WHEREAS, the purchase of goods and services by a local contracting unit is authorized by the Local Public Contracts Law, NJSA 40A:11-12; and

WHEREAS, the below list of vendors have been awarded a New Jersey State Contractor Number; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that the below listed vendors have been approved for the purchase of goods and services:

Number: 70256	Name: Dell Computer : Dell Latitude E6430 ATG and accessories \$14,477.43	
22717	Johnston Communications Voice: Network Video Security Equipment including Installation & Configuration \$21,910.00	
81318	ELSAG North America: Two camera mini split mobile systems including engineering, installation and license fees \$35,050.00	
Certification of Funds: FFY 12 Urban Areas Security Initiative		

Stephen Pfeffer, Chief Financial Officer

Seconded by			
ROLL CALL: AYES: NAYES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	Ms. Ryan, Mr. Redmond, Mr. Franc None None None	ey, Ms. Kane, Mayor Nolan	
DATE:	March 5, 2014	Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk	
I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-14-87 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on March 5, 2014.			
		Borough Clerk/Deputy Clerk	
Date: March 5	, 2014		
	Carolyn Cummi	ns, Borough Clerk	
•	fy that the above Resolution was Borough of Highlands at a meeting		
	BOROUGH CLER	K/DEPUTY CLERK	